

## RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND WAIVER OF CLAIMS AND ACTIONS FOR 2022 SPRING VALLEY LAKE FAMILY CAMP OUT

PARTICIPANTS IN THE SPRING VALLEY LAKE FAMILY CAMP OUT ARE REQUIRED TO ASSUME ALL RISK OF PARTICIPATION IN THE SPRING VALLEY LAKE FAMILY CAMP OUT BY SIGNING THIS GENERAL RELEASE AGREEMENT.

The undersigned participant ("Participant") on behalf of himself/herself and on behalf of Participant's personal representatives, assigns, heirs, executors, hereby fully and forever releases, waives, discharges and covenants to hold harmless and not to sue the Spring Valley Lake Association, including the staff, and the volunteers comprising the Spring Valley Lake Community and all agencies and entities whose property and/or personnel are used, including medical personnel, volunteers, staff, and all other sponsoring or co-sponsoring companies or individuals, related to the SPRING VALLEY LAKE FAMILY CAMP OUT, (collectively, "Releasees") from all liability to the Participant and his/her personal representatives, assigns, heirs and executors, for all loss(es) or damage(s) and any and all claims or demands therefore, on account of injury to the Participant or property or resulting in the death of the Participant, whether caused by the active or passive negligence of all or any of the Releasees or otherwise, in connection with the Participant's participation in the SPRING VALLEY LAKE FAMILY CAMP OUT. The Participant represents and warrants that he/she is in good physical condition and is able to safely participate in the SPRING VALLEY LAKE FAMILY CAMP OUT. The Participant is fully aware of the risks and hazards inherent in participating in the SPRING VALLEY LAKE CHRISTMAS PARADE and hereby elects to voluntarily compete in the SPRING VALLEY LAKE FAMILY CAMP OUT. The Participant hereby assumes all risks of loss(es), damage(s), or injury(ies) that may be sustained by him/her while participating in the SPRING VALLEY LAKE FAMILY CAMP OUT.

The Participant understands that this general release agreement must be signed and returned to the Spring Valley Lake Association Office before he/she is authorized to participate in the SPRING VALLEY LAKE FAMILY CAMP OUT. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Spring Valley Lake Association reserves the right to deny participation to any Participant for any reason prior to or during the SPRING VALLEY LAKE FAMILY CAMP OUT.

By signing this I understand that all children participating in the SPRING VALLEY LAKE FAMILY CAMP OUT under my application are my responsibility for the entire duration of the event. I understand that childcare is not provided and I must keep a close eye on children at all time.

By signing this I understand that no alcohol is permitted onsite at any time during the SPRING VALLEY LAKE FAMILY CAMP OUT.

By signing this I understand that the menu for the SPRING VALLEY LAKE FAMILY CAMP OUT has been provided to me and I will not hold Spring Valley Lake Association accountable for any food allergies. I understand that if there is any food allergies affecting myself or any of the individuals included in my application I must provide my own food to supplement any of the meals.

The Participant warrants that all statements made herein are true and correct and understand that Releasees have relied on them in allowing Participant to participate in the SPRING VALLEY LAKE FAMILY CAMP OUT. The Participant agrees to the use of his/her name and photograph in broadcasts, newspapers, brochures and other media without compensation. PARTICIPANT HAS READ THE FOREGOING AND INTENTIONALLY AND VOLUNTARILY SIGNS THIS RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY AGREEMENT.

## CAUTION: READ THIS DOCUMENT COMPLETELY BEFORE SIGNING!

Participant's Name/ Participant's Signature	Street Address
Date	Telephone
Participant's Name/ Participant's Signature	Street Address
Date	Telephone



## RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND WAIVER OF CLAIMS AND ACTIONS FOR 2022 SPRING VALLEY LAKE FAMILY CAMP OUT

Participant's Name/ Participant's Signature	Street Address
Date	Telephone
Participant's Name/ Participant's Signature	Street Address
Date	Telephone
ADDITIONAL PARTICIPANTS:	
Participant's Name/ Participant's Signature	Street Address
Date	Telephone
Participant's Name/ Participant's Signature	Street Address
Date	Telephone
Participant's Name/ Participant's Signature	Street Address
Date	Telephone
Participant's Name/ Participant's Signature	Street Address
Date	Telephone
Participant's Name/ Participant's Signature	Street Address
Date	Telephone
Participant's Name/ Participant's Signature	Street Address
Date	Telephone